

Website Terms and Conditions

These Terms and Conditions govern your current and future access to this website. We highly recommend that you read them carefully as our website does not represent a contract for services.

NO WARRANTIES

Dr. Amer Al Rawas website and all the information included are to be used at the sole risk of the user. Although we always attempt to provide on our website accurate information, names, images, pictures, logos, icons, documents, and other materials, including, but not limited to, any information and other materials provided by third parties (collectively, the "Contents"), we make no representation, endorsement, or warranty that such Contents are accurate or suitable for any particular purpose.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

Dr. Amer Al Rawas affiliates, contractors or agents, or employees will not be liable in any event for any damages, including, but not limited to, indirect, incidental, special, consequential or punitive damages, whether under a contract or any other theory of liability, arising in connection with any third party's use of the website or in connection with any failure of performance, error, omission, interruption, defect, delay in operation or transmission, computer virus, line system failure, loss of data, or loss of use related to this website or any website operated by any third party or any contents of this website or any other website, even if we are aware that such damages can potentially occur.

RISKS AND LIMITATIONS

Dr. Amer Al Rawas website contents do not represent in any way consulting advice. Such contents are provided for information only and we highly recommend that you get in touch through proper channels to receive accurate up-to-date reliable information and that you always consult with legal, financial, HR, tax or accounting advisors before you make a decision to use our services.

USE OF WEBSITE

The Contents of Dr. Amer Al Rawas website are provided for the personal use of its users, who may not copy (other than a copy for personal, non-commercial use), modify, distribute,



transmit, display, perform, reproduce, transfer, resell, or republish any of these Contents without the prior written consent from Dr. Amer Al Rawas, which may be withheld in its sole discretion.

COPYRIGHTS AND OTHER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Except where otherwise expressly noted or as noted below, all Contents of Dr. Amer Al Rawas website, including graphics, icons, and overall appearance are the sole and exclusive property of Dr. Amer Al Rawas. The posting of the Contents of Dr. Amer Al Rawas website neither constitutes a waiver of any of Dr. Amer Al Rawas proprietary rights or any party's proprietary rights, including but not limited to, copyrights, trademarks, service marks, patents, and other intellectual property, nor a transfer by implication, estoppel, or otherwise of any such rights or of any license to Dr. Amer Al Rawas website user or to any third party and nothing contained in Dr. Amer Al Rawas website should be construed as granting any license or right to use any of the foregoing intellectual property rights without the express written permission of Dr. Amer Al Rawas or such third party that may own such intellectual property rights.

MODIFICATIONS

Modifications, changes, and alterations can be made any time to the Contents of this website, including these Terms and Conditions, without prior notice. You are responsible for regularly reviewing these Terms and Conditions. Your continued use of this website following any modifications, changes, or alterations shall constitute your acceptance of such modifications, changes, or alterations.

GOVERNING LAW

These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of the Sultanate of Oman.

VENUE

Disputes arising from the use of this website shall be exclusively subject to the jurisdiction of the Sultanate of Oman.

SEVERABILITY

To the extent any portion of these Terms and Conditions is determined to be unenforceable by a court of competent jurisdiction, such portion will be modified by the



court solely to the extent necessary to cause such portion to be enforceable, and these Terms and Conditions, as so modified, shall remain in full force and effect.

WAIVER

No waiver by Dr. Amer Al Rawas of any right under or term or provision of these Terms and Conditions will be deemed a waiver of any other right, term, or provision of these Terms and Conditions at that time or a waiver of that or any other right, term, or provision of these Terms and Conditions at any other time.

SERVICE CONTACT

You may contact Dr. Amer Al Rawas by e-mail at info@ameralrawas.com or by mail to Ominvest Business Center, Madinat Al Erfan, Muscat, Oman. P.O. Box 2049.